
I.S.G.A. 2019-20     2-piece Results  

UNDER 9 ADVANCED, Section 1 GIRLS 

Held at The Royal Masonic School, Rickmansworth - 16th November 2019 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Maltmans Green VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 101 Evie Green-Wright 8.45 0.00 8.45 29     

 102 Lucy Mowlds 0.00 7.10 7.10 31 =   

 103 Jessica Doughty 8.75 8.40 17.15 4     

 104 Amber Patel 8.65 8.60 17.25 3     

 105 Georgia Edwards 8.85 8.70 17.55 2     

 106 Layla Jasinski 9.00 8.65 17.65 1     

  Total of top 4 35.25 34.35   69.60 1  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

The British School in the 
Netherlands 

VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 107 Philippa Carleson 0.00 7.10 7.10 31 =   

 108 Sofia Strchan 8.05 6.70 14.75 22 =   

 109 Jade Toure Itier  8.05 7.30 15.35 20 =   

 110 Adriana Gherardi 8.25 0.00 8.25 30     

 111 Arizona Steele 7.10 7.50 14.60 24     

 112 Alina Kuscer  7.80 7.80 15.60 18 =   

  Total of top 4 32.15 29.70   61.85 6  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Port Regis VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 113 Iris Cowell 8.40 7.50 15.90 15     

 114 Orla Cowan 8.35 8.10 16.45 10 =   

 115 Margot Bailey 7.15 7.20 14.35 25 =   

 116 Louisa Marshal 6.95 6.30 13.25 28     

 117 Tabitha Bridgeman 8.30 8.20 16.50 9     

 118   0.00 0.00 0.00 33     

  Total of top 4 32.20 31.00   63.20 4  

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Guildford High VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 119 Sophia McLoughlin 8.20 7.90 16.10 13     

 120 Georgia Abbott 8.25 7.60 15.85 16     

 121 Sofia Wieringa 8.35 8.00 16.35 12 =   

 122 Ottie Greaves 8.25 8.20 16.45 10 =   

 123 Jamie Simons 8.45 8.45 16.90 6     

 124   0.00 0.00 0.00 33 =   

  Total of top 4 33.30 32.55   65.85 2  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stormont VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 125 Caitlin Flannery 7.15 7.10 14.25 27     

 126 Sofia Neocleous 6.55 7.80 14.35 26     

 
127 

Summer-Rose 

Churchhouse 8.25 7.70 15.95 14 =   

 128 Verity Hackett 0.00 0.00 0.00 33     

 129 Sophie Pearce 7.85 8.70 16.55 8 =   

 130 Lucy Aikin 7.80 7.55 15.35 21 =   

  Total of top 4 31.05 31.75   62.80 5  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 131 Millie Geddes 8.55 8.50 17.05 5     

 132 Arabella Williams 7.75 7.00 14.75 22 =   

 133 Aggy Ferrandino 7.90 7.70 15.60 17 =   

 134 Therese Viljoen 8.20 7.30 15.50 19 =   

 135 Penelope Birkwood 8.25 8.65 16.90 6 =   

 136   0.00 0.00 0.00 33 =   

  Total of top 4 32.90 32.15   65.05 3  

 

 

UNDER 9 Advanced 1 GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

106 Layla Jasinski Maltman's Green 17.65 4   

105 Georgia Edwards Maltman's Green 17.55 5   

104 Amber Patel Maltman's Green 17.25 7   

103 Jessica Doughty Maltman's Green 17.15 10   

131 Millie Geddes St Faith's 17.05 12   

123 Jamie Simons Guildford High 16.90 14 = 

135 Penelope Birkwood St Faith's 16.90 14 = 

129 Sophie Pearce Stormont 16.55 17   

117 Tabitha Bridgeman Port Regis 16.50 18   

114 Orla Cowan Port Regis 16.45 19 = 

122 Ottie Greaves Guildford High 16.45 19 = 

121 Sofia Wieringa Guildford High 16.35 21   



119 Sophia McLoughlin Guildford High 16.10 24   

127 Summer-Rose Churchhouse Stormont 15.95 25   

113 Iris Cowell Port Regis 15.90 27   

120 Georgia Abbott Guildford High 15.85 29   

133 Aggy Ferrandino St Faith's 15.60 30 = 

112 Alina Kuscer  The British School in the Netherlands 15.60 17 = 

134 Therese Viljoen St Faith's 15.50 32   

109 Jade Toure Itier  The British School in the Netherlands 15.35 33 = 

130 Lucy Aikin Stormont 15.35 20 = 

108 Sofia Strchan The British School in the Netherlands 14.75 39 = 

132 Arabella Williams St Faith's 14.75 39 = 

111 Arizona Steele The British School in the Netherlands 14.60 41   

115 Margot Bailey Port Regis 14.35 44 = 

126 Sofia Neocleous Stormont 14.35 25 = 

125 Caitlin Flannery Stormont 14.25 46   

116 Louisa Marshal Port Regis 13.25 50   

101 Evie Green-Wright Maltman's Green 8.45 54   

110 Adriana Gherardi The British School in the Netherlands 8.25 55   

102 Lucy Mowlds Maltman's Green 7.10 59 = 

107 Philippa Carleson The British School in the Netherlands 7.10 59 = 

 

 

UNDER 9 ADVANCED Section 1  Team Positions 
 

School Score Position 

Maltman's Green 69.60 1 

Guildford High 65.85 2 

St Faith's 65.05 3 

Port Regis 63.20 4 

Stormont 62.80 5 

The British School in the Netherlands 61.85 6 

 

Under 9 Advanced (All teams in Sections 1 & 2) 

 

School Score Position 

Tormead 71.35 1 

Maltman's Green 69.60 2 

Royal Masonic 68.35 3 

Guildford High 65.85 4 

St Faith's 65.05 5 

Port Regis 63.20 6 

Stormont 62.80 7 

The British School in the Netherlands 61.85 8 

St Mary's, Hampstead 61.80 9 

Claremont 60.75 10 

St Catherine's, Bramley 56.05 11 

The British School of Brussels 45.50 12 

 

 


